

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10842/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2000 in FMAT 1142/97
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMARESH ROY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2001 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG
Ms. Sandhya Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. MS Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Chakrabarty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned Additional Solicitor General
states that unserved respondents are performa
parties and, therefore, their names may be
deleted. Ordered as prayed at the risk of the
petitioner.

Leave granted.

Liberty to mention.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master